

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of JUNE 30, 2023
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL".)

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30, 2023	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit January 1 - June 30, 2022
I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT	Footnotes		
A- Non-Life Technical Income		2.438.097.832	738.628.158
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		1.506.791.484	503.258.781
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	1.896.685.522	980.121.963
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		3.806.032.255	1.712.812.815
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(1.777.087.961)	(668.088.508)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI		(132.258.771)	(64.602.345)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(394.969.080)	(340.788.698)
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(801.682.606)	(478.850.796)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	389.109.027	123.505.807
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		17.604.499	14.556.290
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	5.075.042	(136.074.484)
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		41.598.521	(205.330.829)
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		(36.523.480)	69.256.345
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non - Technical Department	4,2	878.312.993	226.216.802
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		60.389	-
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		60.389	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		52.932.966	9.152.575
B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)		(2.365.340.965)	(832.351.435)
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(1.931.962.847)	(643.224.542)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(1.223.685.424)	(739.816.814)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(2.342.273.930)	(1.199.084.802)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	1.118.588.506	459.267.988
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(708.277.423)	96.592.272
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(1.932.703.242)	217.230.490
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	1.224.425.819	(120.638.218)
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	2.888.789	(4.552.072)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(410.777.377)	(154.181.745)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(25.489.530)	(30.393.077)
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		72.756.867	(93.723.277)
D- Life - Technical Income		-	-
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
E- Life - Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1 Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2 Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
G- Pension Related Technical Income		-	-
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure		-	-
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-

		Independent The items has been subjected to the audit	Independent The items has been subjected to the audit
	Footnotes	January 1 - June 30, 2023	January 1 - June 30, 2022
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		72.756.867	(93.723.277)
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)		72.756.867	(93.723.277)
K- Investment Incomes		998.735.597	288.249.149
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4, 26	297.112.413	91.235.671
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments		300.609.897	16.548.431
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4, 36	400.787.699	179.835.227
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4, 36	-	-
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-
9- Other Investments	4	225.588	629.820
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(900.497.014)	(263.231.688)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)		(1.126.429)	(498.038)
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		-	(2.269.147)
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)		-	-
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.2.	(878.312.993)	(226.216.802)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(12.098.792)	(28.447.915)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6	(8.878.878)	(5.799.786)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		(79.922)	-
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		24.955.141	39.478.936
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(39.935.889)	(7.546.218)
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	(3.807.069)	2.580.511
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	47.634.427	43.515.312
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		23.000.363	1.248.043
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(1.671.600)	(318.714)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		(265.091)	-
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		195.950.590	(45.086.169)
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	195.950.590	(29.226.881)
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	-	(15.859.288)
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	195.950.590	(45.086.169)
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-